# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7364604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J. GEDDES	05/04/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IUNU, INC.
Street Address:	558 1ST AVENUE S
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14677910
PCT Number:	US1524353
Application Number:	14802928
Application Number:	14843939
Application Number:	62110373
Application Number:	14811815
Application Number:	62237467

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4257869734

**Email:** docketing@hansantos.com

Correspondent Name: HAN SANTOS, PLLC Address Line 1: 500 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IUNU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE SPRINGER
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Springer/

507317680 PATENT REEL: 060097 FRAME: 0865

DATE SIGNED: 06/03/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=lunu Payoff\_Letter\_20210504#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060097 FRAME: 0866 May 4, 2021

iUNU, Inc. 558 First Ave S #100 Seattle, Washington 98104 Attn: Richard Jacroux

Re: Acknowledgment of Payoff Amount and Satisfaction

Richard:

Reference is made to that certain Confidential Settlement Agreement and Release (the "Settlement Agreement") dated December 16, 2015 between the undersigned and iUNU, Inc.

By this letter, the undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that, upon receipt of the sum of \$9,000.00 (the "Concluding Payment") by close of business May 5, 2021, all amounts owed to me under the Settlement Agreement shall be deemed to have been paid in full and iUNU's payment obligations (but not its obligations as relates to my equity interest) under the Settlement Agreement shall henceforth and forever be satisfied and discharged, all security interests and other liens of every type at any time granted to or held by the undersigned, if any, shall be terminated and released, and all rights in any collateral shall revert to the Company.

In furtherance of the foregoing, immediately upon receipt of the Closing Payment, the undersigned will sign and deliver to iUNU that certain Intellectual Property Security Release in the form enclosed.

Sincerely,

Name: Christopher 140 Octdes

ACCEPTED::

iUNU, Inc.

Richard Jacroux

DocuSigned by:

Its: CFO

1